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Data in Many Forms... 

Statistics Canada disseminates data in a variety 
of forms. In addition to publications, both 
standard and special tabulations are offered on 
computer print-outs, microfiche and microfilm, 
and magnetic tapes. Maps and other geographic 
reference materials are available for some types 
of data. Direct access to aggregated information 
is possible through CANSIM, Statistics Canada's 
machine-readable data base and retrieval system. 

How to Obtain More Information 

Inquiries about this publication 	and related 
statistics or services should be directed 1.0: 

Wholesale Trade Section, 
Industry Division, 

Des données sous plusieurs formes... 

Statistque Canada diffuse les données sous forires 
diverses. Outre lea publications, des totalisatios 
habituelles et spéciales sont offertes sur imprimes 
d'ordinateur, sur microfiches et microfilms at sur 
bandes magnétiques. Des cat-tes et d'autres documents 
de reference qCographiques sont disponibles pour cer-
tames sortes de donnees. L'accCs direct a des 
données agrCgees est possible par le truchement de 
CANSIM, Ia base de donnCes ordinolingue at le systèze 
d'extractlon de Statlstlque Canada. 

Comment obtenir d'autres renseignements 

Toutes demandes de renseignements au sujet de cett.e 
publication ou de statistiques at services connexes 
doivent étre adressées it 

Section du commerce do gros, 
Division de l'industrie, 

. 

Statistics Canada, 	Ottawa, K1A 0T6 (Telephone, Statistique Canada, 	Ottawa, K1A 0T6 (téléphone, 
951-3540) or to the 	Statistics Canada reference 951-3540) ou au centre de consultation de Statistique 
centre in: Canada 	: 

St. John's (772-4073) Winnipeg (983-4020) St. 	John's (772-4073) Winnipeg (983-4020) 
Halifax (426-5331) Regina (780-5405) Halifax (426-5331) Regina (780-5405) 
Montreal (283-5725) Edmonton (495-3027) Montréal (283-5725) Edmonton (495-3027) 
Ottawa (951-8116) Calgary (292-6717) Ottawa (951-8116) Calgary (292-6717) 
Toronto (973-6586) Vancouver (666-3691) Toronto (973-6586) Vancouver (666-3691) 

Toll-free access is provided in all provinces 	Un service dappel interurbamn sans frais est offert, 
and territories, for users who reide outside 	dans toutes les provinces at dans les territoires, 
the local dialing area of any of the regional 	aux utilisateurs qui habitent I l'extèrieur des zones 
reference centres. 	 de couniaation locals des centres régionaux de con- 

sultation. . 

Newfoundland and Labrador 1-800-563-4255 
Nova Scotia, New Brunswick 
and Prince Edward Island 1-800-565-7192 

Quebec 1-800-361-2831 
Ontario 1-800-263-1136 
Manitoba 1-800-542-3404 
Saskatchewan 1-800-667-7164 
Alberta 1-800-282-3907 
Southern Alberta 1-800-472-9708 
British Columbia 

(South and Central) 1-800-663-1551 
Yuicon and Northern B.C. 	(area 
served by NorthwesTel Inc.) Zenith 08913 

Northwest Territories 
(area served by 
NorthwasTel 	Inc.) 	Call collect 403-495-3028 

Terre-Neuve at Labrador 	1-800-563-4255 
Nouvelle-Ecosse, Nouveau-Brunswick 
at Ile-du-Prmnce-Edouard 	1-800-565-7192 

Québec 	 1-800-361-2831 
Ontario 	 1-800-263-1136 
Manitoba 	 1-800-542-3404 
Saskatchewan 	 1-800-667-7164 
Alberta 	 1-800-282-3907 
Sud de l'Alborta 	1-800-472-9708 
Colombie-Britannique 

(sud at centrale) 	1-800-663-1551 
Yukon at nord do la C.B. (territoire 
dasservi par la NorhtwezTel Inc.) 	Zenith 08913 

Territoires du Nord-Ouest (territoire 
desservi par la NorthwezTel 
Inc.) 	Appelez I frais virCs au 403-495-3028 

Now to Order Publications 

This and other Statistics Canada publications 
may be purchased from local authorized agents 
and other community bookstores, through the local 
Statistics Canada offices, or by mail order to 
Publication Sales, Statistics Canada, Ottawa, 
K1A 0T6. 

1(613)951-7277 

Facsimile Number 1(613)951-1584 

National toll free order line 1-800-267-6677 

Toronto 
Credit card only (973-8018)  

Comment commander les publications 

On pout se procurer cotta publication at les autres 
publications do Statistique Canada auprCs des agents 
autorisés at des autres librairies locales, par l'en-
tremise des bureaux locaux do Statistique Canada, ou 
an écrivant I la Section des ventes des publications, 
Statistique Canada, Ottawa, K1A 0T6. 

1(613)951-7277 

Numéro du bélinographe 1(613)951-1584 

Commandos: 1-800-267-6677(sans frais partout au Canada) 

Toronto 
Carte do credit saulement (973-8018) 

. 
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Note of Appreciation 

Canada owes the success of its statistical system 
to a long-standing cooperation involving Statistics 
Canada, the citizens of Canada, its businesses 
and governments. Accurate and timely statistical 
Information could not be produced without their 
continued cooperation and goodwill. 

Note de reconnaissance 

Le succès du système statistique du Canada 
repose sur un partenariat bien établi entre 
Statistique Canada et Ia population, les entreprises 
et les administrations canadlennes. Sans cette 
collaboration et cette bonne volonté, ii serait 
impossible ae produire des statistiques précises 
et actuelles. 

. 



. Symbols 

The following symbols are used in This 
Statistics Canada publication: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not applicable. 

- nil or zero. 

-- amount too small to be expressed. 

x confidential to most secrecy requirements 
of the Statistics Act. 

w The reader is asked to note that the data 
are either based on a response which falls 
below the usual standard for publication or 
have a greater degrme of variability than 
normal associated with them due to list 
structure changes i.e., birth/death 
adjustments and classification changes, and 
should therefore be used with caution. 

NOTE 

Components may not add to totals due to 
rounding. 

A NOTE ON CANSIM 

All current and historical statistics on 
Wholesale Trade (Matrix Nos. 0059, 0061, 0648, 
0649), as well as many other series, are avail-
able to the public from Statistics Canada's 
computerized data bank CANSIM (Canadian Socio-
Economic Information Management System) via 
terminal, on computer printouts, or in machine 
readable form. For further information, contact 
the Cansim staff, Statistics Canada, Ottawa, 
K1A 0Z8 (telephone 613-951-8200), or the 
regional advisors at the Statistics Canada 
offices located across Canada. 

This publication was prepared under the 
direction of: 

a G.M. Andrumiak, Director, Industry Division 

• B. N.s, Assistant Director, Distributive 
Trades Sub-division, Industry Division 

e C. Bcrdaleau, 	Chief, 	Wholesale Trade 
Section, Distributive Trades Sub-division, 
Industry Division 

The paper used in this publication meets the minimum 
requirements of American National Standard for 
Information Sciences - Permanence of Paper for 
Printed Library Materials, ANSI Z3948 - 1984. 

Signes conventionnels 

Las signes suivants sont amployés uni-formément 
dans cetta publication de Statistique Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

-. n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant ou zero. 

-- nombres infimes. 

x conlidsn*iel an vertu des dispositions de la Loi 
sur la statistique relatives au secret. 

w La lecteur ast priC de noter que les données sont 
-fondCes sur des réponses qui no satisfont pas C 
la norma habituelia exigCe pour la publication ou 
que celles-ci ont une plus grands merge 
d'inconsistance qua l'on devrait normalement 
obtenir, at Ce, C cause di la structure de la 
liste, c'est-C-dire des ajustements dOs aux 
creations at aux disparitions it des changements 
dans is classement; miles doivent par consequent 
Ctre utilisIes avec circonspection. 

NOTA 

Las chiffres ayant etC arrondis, las tokaux ne 
correspondent pas toujours. 

NOTE AU SUJET DE CANSIM 

La b.nque di donnI.s informatisCes de Statistique 
Canada CANSIII système canadien d'informetion socio-
Ccono.iqua) fournit au public toutes les statistiquss 
actuelles at historiques sur 1. Commerce di gros 
(matrice nos 0059, 0061, 0648, 0649), at sur di 
nombreuses autr.s siriss, par is biais d'un terminal, 
d'imprimCs d'ordinateur ou de supports ordinolingu.s. 
Pour plus de renseignemer,*s, sadrusser au personnel 
di CANSIPI, Statistiqu. Canada, Ottawa, K1A 0Z8 
(tCliphone 613-951-8200), ou aux conseill.rs des 
bureaux d. S*atis*ique Canada situós I travers ii 
Canada. 

C.*te publication a C*C rCdigáe sous 1a direction de: 

• O.W. Andrusiak, 	directeur, 	Division 	di 
l'industrie 

Nees, directeur adjoint, Sous-division dis 
commerces 	di 	distributions, 	Division 	de 
1' industrie 

Berdalacu, chef, Section du commerce de gros, 
Sous-division due commerces di distributions, 
Division du l'industrie 

Le papier utilisC dans Ia presente publication repond aux 
exigences minimales de "American National Standard for 
Information Sciences' - 'Permanence of Paoer for Printed 
Library Materials. ANSI Z3948 - 984 
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S 	
Introduction 
	 Introduction 

. 

This publication presents estimates of monthly 
sales of wholesale merchant establishments for 
Canada, each province and for the Yukon and 
Northwest Territories combined. In addition to 
total sales, sales and inventories, and as 
well as inventories to sales ratios appear 
for major trade groups based on the 1980 Stan-
dard Industrial Classification. 

Sales figures are on a net basis (gross 
sales less returns, adjustments and discounts) 
whether on cash or credit, and exclude any 
taxes collected. Also included are commissions 
earned by wholesalers also acting as agents, 
while the sales of goods owned by others are 
excluded. 

Inventory figures are the value of the goods 
owned and held for resale. Included are any 
inventory in transit or on consignment. Ex-
cluded are goods owned and held in inventory 
abroad, and inventories held on consignment 
from others. 

The estimates contained in this publication 
are derived from a redesigned monthly survey 
which incorporates a revised list of wholesale 
businesses. For a more detailed discussion of 
the new survey methodology see Appendix II. 

Establishments in wholesale trade are primari-
ly engaged in selling merchandise to retail-
ers, to other wholesalers, to industrial, com-
mercial, institutional and professional users, 
to farmers for use in farm production, and for 
export) or acting as agents or brokers in 
buying or selling merchandise to such persons 
or organizations on a commission basis. 

However sales to end-users of certain com-
modities (usually capital or investment (non-
consumer) goods) such as computer equipmsn*, 
feed, seed or othsr farm supplies, lumber and 
building materials, trucks and commercial 
vehicles, and all types of machinery and 
equipment are always classified to wholesale 
trade. A complete review of definitions and 
concepts appears in Appendix I. 

Users should note that each month, unless 
otherwise indicated, this publication will 
contain preliminary estimates for the current 
month and revised estimates for the preceding 
month for the unadjusted series. The estimates 
of the seasonally adjuted series are revised 
for the preceding three months. 

Wholesale trade, August 1992 
Statistics Canada - Cat. No. 63-008 

La prsente publication donne des estimations 
des ventas mensuelles des 6tablissoments de 
commerce do gros pour 1. Canada, los provin-
ces, Is Yukon at les Tarritoires du Nord-
Ouest ensemble. En plus des ventes totales, 
ella contiont des données ventilées pour les 
ventes at las stocks, ainsi que los rapports 
entre los stocks at los vontes, salon los 
grands groupas do commerce établis par Ia 
Classification type des industries do 1980. 

Las chiffras concernent los ventes nettas 
(ven*os brutes diminuées des rondus, des ra-
bajs at des ascomptes), a crdit ou a comp-
tant, sans les taxes psrcues. Sont incluses 
las commissions obtenues par las grossistos 
faisant aussi fonction dagents, mais non los 
ventes do marchandisas appartenant a dautras 
aniraprises. 

Lea donnóes sur las stocks représentent la 
valeur des marchandises possédéas at détenues 
pour la rovente. Sont inclus tous les stocks 
an transit ou an consignation. Na sont pas 
comptees los marchandisas possódóes at déte-
nues a létranger, ainsi qua las stocks déto-
nus on consignation pour los autros. 

Lea astimetions contenues dans la préssote 
publication sont tirées dune enquete men-
suelle remaniéa, qui se fonda sur une hate 
révisée des ékablissemsnts de commerce de 
gros. Lappendica II traite an dótail de Is 
méthodologie employee pour lenquete. 

Los etablissements dent lactivité principals 
ask 1s commerce de gros vendent des marchandi-
ass & des détaillants, I dautres grossistea, 
a des industriels, I des com.ercants, I des 
é*abhissements publics, I des professionnels, 
a des agriculteurs sil sagit do marcharidises 
destinéss I Is production agricole, at I 
tres paysi ou encore v.ndent des marchandises 
ou an achItent pour Is compte dautrui, a 
titre dagents ou de courtiers, moyennant une 
commission. 

P.r silleurs, on attribue toujours au commerce 
de gras lea ventes do certain. produits I 
lutilisateur final (habituello.ent les biens 
déquipement ou dinvestiasement), per exemple 
Is materiel inform.tiqus, les ahimerits pour 
animaux, lea semerices at las autras fournitu-
res agricoles, Is bois at les matériaux do 
construction, lee camione at les véhicules 
commerciaux, at tous lea genres do machines at 
do materiel. Lappendic. I contient lensemble 
des definitions at des concepts. 

Lutilisateur devrait noter quo Is publication 
renfermsra tous lea mois, I usoins dindication 
contraire, los estimations provisoires pour 1s 
mois an cours at lea estimations révisóes du 
mois précédent pour los series non désaisonna-
lisóes. Los estimations des series désaisonna-
lisées sont réviséss pour les trois mois pré-
cedents. 

v 	 Commerce de gros, AoOt 1992 
Statistique Canada - n° 63-008 au catalogue 
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Chart 3 	 Graphique 3 

Wholesale Merchants Sales by Trade Group, 	Ventes des marchands de gros par groupe 
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Note to Users 
	 Hate aux utilisateurs 

. 

Hholesalers buy and sell goods from a wide 
range of customers in various sectors of 
the economy. More specifically, wholesalers 
purchase through a network of importers, 
manufacturers and other wholesalers. They 
sell to other wholesalers, retailers, house-
hold consumers, industrial and commercial 
users, and to foreign markets. 

Highlights 

Seasonally Adjusted Sales 

Preliminary estimates indicate that whole-
sale merchants sales were $16.1 billion in 
August, representing a 0.53' increase from 
July to maintain growth that began in March. 

Four of the nine trade groups registered 
increases in sales while five decreased. The 
strongest growth in terms of dollar impact 
was reported by wholesalers of food, bever-
age, drug and tobacco products, up 2.43' from 
July. This was followed by merchants of 
other machinery, equipment and supplies 
(+0.93') marking the fourth consecutive month 
of growth for this group. Tempering the 
growth was a decline in merchants' sales 
of metals, hardware, plumbing and heating 
equipment and supplies (-3.33') and sales of 
other products (farm and paper products, 
agricultural supplies, industrial and house-
hold chemicals, etc.) down 0.73'.. 

• Regionally, 	in terms of dollar impact, 
British Columbia wholesalers registered the 
strongest growth, up 2.63' from July. Other 
noticeable increases were recorded in 
Ontario (+0.73'), Quebec (+0.83') and Alberta 
(+1.97.). Saskatchewan recorded a decline 
of 7.73'. 

Seasonally Adzjusted Inventories 

In August, wholesale merchants' inventories 
were $24.7 billion, up 0.23' from July. 

The ratio of inventories-to-sales at the and 
of August fell to 1.53:1 from 1.54:1 in 
July. 

Les grossistes font l'achat at la vente do 
marchandises pour un large óventail d'entre-
prises at dindividus dans divers secteurs 
do l'économia. En outre, les grossistes 
achèten* a partir d'un réseau d'importa-
teurs, do fabricants at d'autres grossistes. 
Ils vendent 5 dautres grossistes, 1 des 
détaillants, a des particuliers pour usage 
personnel ainsi quaux marches é*rangers. 

Faits saillants 

Vantes désaisonnalisées 

Los estimations préliminaires indiquent que 
los vantes des marchands do gros s'élèven* a 
$16.1 milliards an aoüt, 0.53' plus élevé que 
le mois précédent, pour ainsi maintenir la 
croissance amorcéo an mars dernier. 

En aoQt, quatre des neuf groupes do commerce 
ont enregistré des ventes supérieures tandis 
quo cinq groupes étaient a la baisse. L'aug-
mentation la plus forte sur l'ensemble des 
ventes, par ordre d'importance an dollars, 
provient des fournisseurs de produits all-
mentaires, boissons, ,nédicaments at tabac 
(+2.43'), suivi par lee grossistos on autres 
machines, materiel at fournitures (+0.93') an 
hausso pour un quatriène mois consécutif. 
Par contra, ont contrebalaricé las hausses, 
lee grossistos do métaux, articles de 
quincaillerie, materiel do plomberie at de 
chauffage (-3.33') at ceux des produit divers 
(produits agricoles at do papiers, fournitu-
roe agricolas, produits chimiquas dusage 
ménager at industrial, etc.), an baisse 
do 0.73'. 

A l'óchelle régionale at par ordre d'impor-
tance on dollars, los grossistes do la 
Colombie-Britannique ont rapporté la plus 
forte hausso par rapport au mois do juillat, 
soit 2.67.. Des gains importants ont étá 
signalés egale..nt an Ontario (+0.73'), au 
Québec (+0.83') at an Alberta (+1.93'). 
Una baisse de 7.73' a ótá 	obsorvéa an 
Saskatchewan. 

Stocks désaisonnalisés 

En aot, lee stocks des marchands do gros 
s'élèvent I $24.7 milliards, on hausse do 
0.23' par rapport au mois précédant. 

La rapport des stocks sur lee voritos I la 
fin du mois dao0t a diminué 1 1.53:1, 
comparativement 1 1.54:1 la mois précédent. 
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TABLE 1. Wholesale Merchants Sales, Seasonally Adjusted, by Trade Group and Region 	 S 
Change from 

previous month 
Year-to- 

date Variation du 
mois précédent 

1992 

Cun,jlatif August July 
1992 1992 
AoOt Juillet No. 

Trade Group - Canada 

1 Food, beverage, drug and tobacco 
products 

2 Apparel and dry goods 

3 Household goods 

4 Motor vehicles, parts and 
accessories 

5 Metals, hardware, plunthing and 
heating equipment and supplies 

6 Lurther and building materials 

7 Far., machinery, aquip.ent and 
supplies 

8 Other machinery, equipment and 
supplies 

9 Other products 

10 Total, all tradss 

R.gions 

11 Nawfouadl.nd 

12 Prince Edw.rd Island 

13 Nov. Scotia 

14 Now Brt.swick 

IS Quebec 

16 Ontario 

17 Manitoba 

18 Saskatchewan 

19 Albert. 

20 British Coluebi. 

21 Yukon and Northwest Territories 

Wholesale trade, August 1992 
Statistics Canada - Cat. No. 63-008 

Sales 

Ventos 

August July June May 
1992 199~ 1992 1992 
Aot Juillet Juin Mai 

$ millions 

4,231 4,131 4,080 4,109 

382 388 407 372 

581 580 559 540 

1,736 1,741 1,764 1,732 

1062 	1,098 	11086 	1,068 

1,494 1,482 1,475 1,480 

342 343 345 346 

3,784 3,750 3,665 3,603 

2,511 21528 2,472 2,467 

16,122 16,042 15,853 15,717 

160 177 169 165 

46 47 50 45 

352 368 360 359 

241 241 241 248 

4027 3,996 4,002 3,933 

6,660 6,611 61512 6,461 

557 566 587 549 

671 510 475 477 

1,461 1,434 1,403 1,420 

2,126 2,073 2,036 2,041 

21 19 18 19 

2 	St 



2.6 1.7 -6.6 3.6 1.0 2.5 

11.2 3.1 17.3 21.8 35.7 19.1 

0.1 5.6 -4.5 0.2 -3.0 -1.8 

-2.6 -0.6 -5.5 -4.7 -4.8 3.6 

1.8 2.4 6.5 7.7 7.7 11.5 

0.8 1.2 7.0 7.7 5.0 4.9 

7.0 5.8 9.1 10.7 26.0 9.4 

-0.3 3.6 -6.7 4.6 -3.9 -5.2 

-1.3 -0.5 4.6 3.1 1.4 0.6 

-0.2 -0.3 12.7 9.5 9.8 8.5 

-7.6 5.7 13.1 7.5 -7.7 7.3 

Terra-Natty. 11 

l.-du-Princa-douard 12 

Nouv.11e-cossa 13 

Nouv.au-Brisiswick 14 

Québec 15 

Ontario 16 

Manitoba 17 

Saskatchewan 18 

Alberta 19 

Colouthie-Britannique 20 

Yukon at Territoires du Nord-Ouest 21 

2.3 

28.3 

-0.6 

2.0 

8.0 

8.1 

14.0 

1.1 

3.7 

13.7 

15.7 

S 

S 

TABLEAU 1 • Vantos des marchands da gros, désasonna3is6es, salon Is groupa do coarca at 13 
region 

Change from Change from previous year 
previous month 

Variation du Variation do Pannéa précédanto 
mois précédent  

Year-to- 
June May August July June May date 
1992 1992 1992 1992 1992 1992 1992 

N'  J uin Mai AoOt Juillet Juin Mai Cumulatif 

per cent-pourcentaga Oroupa do 	 ass 	- Canada 

-0.7 3.9 10.1 8.8 7.5 10.7 8.4 Produits alimontaires, boissons, 1 
médicaments at tabec 

9.4 0.9 4.6 5.2 12.7 -2.6 10.6 Vétemants at articles do marcorie 2 

3.7 -0.2 4.7 7.2 9.7 6.7 9.6 Articles niénagers 3 

1.8 -4.8 -3.0 -0.4 0.9 -1.0 0.9 Véhicules automobiles, pièces at 4 
accessoiros 

1.7 -1.2 -5.7 -3.1 -2.9 0.7 4.9 Métaux, articles do quincaillorie, 5 
niatériel do plotherie at do 
chauffaga 

-0.3 4.2 8.2 8.0 9.3 9.1 12.8 Bois at matériaux do construction 6 

-0.4 -2.2 12.0 17.3 6.3 2.2 13.7 Machines, matérial at fournituros 7 
agricoles 

1.7 3.3 12.7 13.2 9.9 10.3 12.5 Autras machines, matérial at 8 
fourn ituros 

0.2 0.1 3.5 4.8 2.2 1.5 3.9 Produits divers 9 

0.9 1.5 6.4 7.1 6.0 6.2 8.0 Total, ansa.bls des co.rc.s 10 

Region. 

Wholesale trade, August 1992 
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Sales 

Ventes 

June 
1992 
Ju in 

S nillions 

4,231 

334 

515 

1,891 

1 2 194 

1,828 

422 

4,015 

2,714 

17,164 

May Year-to-date 
1992 	1992 
Mal 	Cumulatif 

4,146 
	

31,753 

291 

491 

1,860 

1,125 

1,723 

418 

3,556 

2,815 

16,426 

3,149 

4,050 

13,895 

8,634 

11,640 

2,813 

28,537 

19,914 

124,384 • 

TABLE 2. Wholesale Merchants Sales, Not Seasonally Adjusted, by Trade Group and Region 

	

August 	Ju
1992 

ly 
1992  

No. 	 AoQt 	Juillet 

Trade Group - Canada 

1 Food, beverage, drug and tobacco products 
	4,304 
	

4,300 

2 Apparel and dry goods 
	 500 

	
448 

3 Household goods 
	 590 

	
525 

4 Motor vehicles, parts and accessories 
	

1 ,627 
	

1,636 

5 Metals, hardware, pluthing and heating 	1,071 
	

1,105 
equipment and supplies 

6 Luther and building materials 
	1,676 

	
1,740 

7 Farm machinery, equipment and supplies 
	

386 
	

377 

8 Other machinery, equipment and supplies 
	3,475 

	
3,546 

9 Other products 
	

2,371 
	

2,408 

10 Total, all trades 
	

15,999 
	

16,084 

Regions 

11 Newfoundland 

12 Prince Edward Island 

13 Nova Scotia 

14 Now Brunswick 

15 Quebec 

16 Ontario 

17 Manitoba 

18 Saskatchewan 

19 Alberta 

20 British Coluthia 

21 Yukon and Northwest Territories 

170 191 181 159 

48 53 53 46 

354 399 417 394 

251 259 263 249 

4033 3,947 4,250 4,103 

6,460 6,495 7015 6,674 

572 630 666 639 

495 517 544 535 

1,427 1,464 1 ,582 1 1528 

2,066 2,107 29152 2,080 

23 22 20 19 

1,264 

348 

2,779 

1,904 

30,676 

51 ,509 

4,374 

3,720 

11,385 

16,268 

156 
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TABLEAU 2. Ventes des earchands do 
region 

gros, non-désaisonna]isées, solon Is groupo do coorce at Ia 

Change f roe previous year 

Variation do lannóe précédente 

August July June May Year-to-date 
1992 1992 1992 1992 1992 
Aoü± Juillet Juin Mai Cuinjiatif N' 

per cent-pouroontage Groupa do comaarce - Canada 

8.6 10.0 10.2 6.9 8.0 Produjis alimentaires, boissons, inédicamen*s I 
at tabac 

-0.8 9.1 24.8 -9.1 10.8 Vétemonts at articles do morcerie 2 

4.5 9.7 12.4 0.5 7.4 Articles ménagers 3 

-4.4 -0.6 4.9 -4.9 0.8 Véhicules automobiles, pièces at accessoires 4 

-6.7 -0.5 3.9 -3.2 4.0 Métaux, articles do quincaillorie, materiel 5 
do plotherie at do chauffago 

6.4 9.3 11.0 4.4 10.3 Bois at nsa±óriaux do construction 6 

7.7 16.1 8.1 -2.9 12.5 Machines, matérial at fournituros agricoles 7 

9.9 14.4 15.3 6.4 11.7 Autras machines, materiel at fournituras 8 

1.6 6.2 3.2 -4.0 3.7 Produits divers 9 

4.5 8.4 9.4 1.7 7.3 Total, ensmablo dos coerc.s 10 

Regions 

-10.7 7.8 9.5 -3.2 1.3 Terre-Neuve 11 

21.3 28.2 44.2 13.1 27.8 2la-du-Prince-douard 12 

-6.9 3.4 1.6 -2.7 -1.6 Nouvelle-cossa 13 

-8.6 -3.5 -3.8 0.4 0.2 Nouveau-Brunswick 14 

4.4 10.1 12.0 5.9 7.0 Québec 15 

4.9 8.9 8.7 0.7 7.7 Ontario 16 

9.2 15.0 30.0 6.9 13.8 Manitoba 17 

-6.5 3.6 -0.2 -9.0 -1.4 Saskatchewan 18 

3.4 2.8 4.3 -4.0 3.7 Alberta 19 

11.4 9.3 11.1 4.0 12.9 Coloie-Britarwiiqua 20 

13.8 6.9 -7.3 2.3 12.7 Yukon at Territoires du Nord-Ouost 21 

S 
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TABLE 3. Wholesale Merchants Saple Response Fraction and Coefficient of Variation for Sales 

Response fraction 

Fraction de réponse 

August July June May 
1992 1992 1992 1992 
Aoü* Juillet Juin Mai 

per cent-pourcentags 

89.6 92.3 91.6 90.7 

85.1 88.3 86.1 86.0 

92.1 90.0 94.3 93.3 

93.9 94.9 95.2 94.3 

81.3 83.3 83.2 79.5 

87.3 90.2 86.4 87.4 

78.6 79.2 89.6 89.6 

88.4 89.1 90.9 90.0 

85.4 85.3 87.7 87.8 

88.0 89.3 90.0 89.3 

No, 

Trade Group - Canada 

1 Food, beverage, drug and tobacco products 

2 Apparel and dry goods 

3 Household goods 

4 Motor vehicles, parts and accessories 

5 Metals, hardware, pluthing and heating 
equipment and supplies 

6 Luther and building materials 

7 Farm machinery, equipment and supplies 

8 Other machinery, equipment and supplies 

9 Other products 

10 Total, all trades 

Regions 

11 Newfoundland 

12 Princ. Edward Island 

13 Nova Scotia 

14 Now Brunswick 

15 Quebec 

16 Ontario 

17 Manitoba 

18 Saskatchewan 

19 Alberta 

20 British Colu.óia 

21 Yukon and Northwest Territories 

93.0 92.5 92.7 92.9 

86.1 92.5 89.2 89.5 

91.4 91.9 90.5 92.4 

94.6 92.0 91.7 93.9 

89.8 94.0 93.9 90.7 

86.8 87.0 87.7 88.3 

92.9 94.1 92.6 94.1 

86.8 86.6 82.6 85.1 

89.0 88.6 91.2 91.3 

85.3 88.3 89.7 86.8 

72.1 69.1 76.8 67.1 
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Regions 

Terre-Neuve 11 

le-du-Pr jnc.-douard 12 

Nouvelle-cosse 13 

Nouveau-Brunswick 14 

Quáb.c 15 

Ontario 16 

Manitoba 17 

Saskatchawan 18 

Alberta 19 

Colopthie-Britannique 20 

Yukon at Tarritoires du Nord-Ouast 21 

TABLEAU 3 • Marchands do gras, fraction do réponse do 1 'échantillon at coefficient do variation 
des vantes 	 -- 

Coefficient of variation 

Coefficient do variation 

August July June May 
1992 1992 1992 1992 
A00t Juillot Juin Mai 

per cont-pourcontago 

5.8 5.9 5.8 5.5 

11.3 11.5 8.9 8.6 

7.3 8.4 8.5 7.7 

3.3 3.3 3.3 2.8 

6.8 7.9 7.4 6.2 

9.1 8.6 9.6 9.8 

11.5 10.8 13.5 11.9 

9.4 9.9 8.0 8.3 

6.6 10.7 9.9 9.6 

. 
3.0 3.4 3.1 3.1 

6.2 8.0 7.4 7.3 

9.8 12.3 10.8 9.4 

4.4 4.5 5.2 6.3 

8.2 9.9 8.9 9.8 

5.2 6.1 6.2 6.3 

4.2 5.1 4.8 4.7 

9.4 6.3 5.7 4.4 

11.7 11.0 11.4 11.1 

7.6 5.5 6.3 5.4 

14.3 15.3 13.2 13.2 

8.4 7.3 8.2 8.3 

N o  

Groupe do coemorce - Canada 

produits alimantaires, boissons, médicaments 	1 
at tabac 

Vêtoments at articles de niercorie 	 2 

Articles ménagers 	 3 

Véhicules automobiles, pièces at accossoires 	4 

Métaux, articles do quincaillorie, matérial 	5 
do ploithoria at do chauffage 

Bois at matériaux do construction 	 6 

Machines, matérial at fournituras agricoles 	7 

Autr.s machines, matérial at fournitures 	8 

Produits divers 	 9 

Total, ensemble dew commerces 	 10 

Wholesale traae, August 1992 	 Commerce de gras. Aout 1992 
StatIstics Canada - Cat. No. 63-008 	 ' 	 statistique canada - no 63-008 au catalogue 



TABLE 4. Wholesale Merchants Sales, Seasonally Adjusted, by Trade Group and Region, Historical 

Sales 

August July June May April March February 
1992 1992 1992 1992 1992 1992 1992 
AoQt Juillet Juin Mel Avril Mars Fávrier 

$ millions 

4,231 4,131 4,080 4,109 3,953 3,827 3,873 

382 388 407 372 369 382 376 

581 580 559 540 541 522 525 

1,736 1,741 1,764 1,732 15821 1,748 1,651 

1,062 11098 1,086 1,068 11081 11051 1,070 

1,494 1,482 1,475 1,480 1,420 1,443 1,418 

342 343 345 346 354 358 335 

3,784 3,750 3,665 3,603 3,488 3,514 3,464 

2,511 2,528 2,472 2,467 2,464 2,533 2 1509 

S 16,122 16,042 15,853 15,717 15,490 15,379 15,221 

160 177 169 165 162 156 163 

46 47 50 45 43 41 41 

352 368 360 359 340 316 342 

241 241 241 248 249 248 244 

4,027 3,996 4,002 3,933 3,840 3,771 3,718 

6,660 6,611 6,512 6,461 6,384 6,402 62335 

557 566 587 549 519 533 509 

471 510 475 477 460 458 472 

1 ,461 1,434 1,403 1,420 1,427 1,424 1,393 

2,126 2,073 2,036 2,041 2,048 2,010 1 1 985 

21 19 18 19 18 19 19 

No 

Trade Group - Canada 

1 Food, beverage, drug and tobacco 
products 

2 Apparel and dry goods 

3 Household goods 

4 Motor vehicles, parts and 
accessories 

5 Metals, hardware, pluthing and 
heating equipment and supplies 

6 Luther and building materials 

7 Farm machinery, equipment and 
supplies 

8 Other machinery, equipment and 
supplies 

9 Other products 

10 Total, all trads 

Regions 

11 NewFoundland 

12 Prince Edward Island 

13 Nova Scotia 

14 Now Bria.awick 

15 Quebec 

16 Ontario 

17 Manitoba 

18 Saskatchewan 

19 Alberta 

20 Britisi, Colia 

21 Yukon and Northwest Territories 
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• 	TABLEAU 4 • Vantes dos marchands do gras, désaisonnalisCas, salon Is groupe do coonarca at Is 
region, historiqua 

Vantas 

January Docenóar Nove.vor October Sapterthar August 
1992 1991 1991 1991 1991 1991 

Janvier Décenthre Nova,thre Oc±obre Septenthre AoCit 

$ uullions 

3,874 3,854 3,871 39845 3,869 3,841 

370 367 384 376 374 365 

538 523 549 549 544 554 

1,714 1,692 1,701 1,735 1,798 1,790 

1 1 088 1,062 1,075 1,071 11089 11126 

1,392 1,278 1,388 1,366 1,373 1,381 

338 324 300 306 303 305 

3,423 3,555 3,396 3,336 3,339 3,358 

2,492 . 2 1 539 2,460 2,455 2,449 2,426 

1.5,231 15,194 15 1 121 15,040 15,137 15,147 

N' 

Groupa do comaerco • Canada 

Produits alimentaires, boissons, módicamorrts 	1 
at tabac 

Vêtamants at articles do mercaris 	 2 

Articles ménagers 	 3 

Véhiculas automobiles, pièces at accassoires 	4 

Métaux, articles de quincaillarie, matérial 	5 
do plontherie at do chauffage 

Bojs at matériaux do construction 	 6 

Machines, matérial at fournituros agricoles 	7 

Autres machines, matérial at fournituros 	8 

Produits divers 	 9 

Total, ensa.blo dos coeraes 	 10 

Regions 

162 167 167 165 

40 37 39 38 

348 325 365 361 

247 223 248 242 

39677 3,727 3,745 3,727 

6,356 6,369 6,254 6,197 

503 495 511 502 

473 488 497 496 

1,424 1,374 1,372 1,387 

1080 1,968 1005 12906 

20 20 19 18 

Terre-Native 11 

tlo-du-princo-gdouard 12 

Nouvolle4cossu 13 

Nouve.u-Brtxswick 14 

Québec 15 

Ontario 16 

Manitoba 17 

Saskatchewan 18 

Albert. 19 

Coloie-8ritarwiiquo 20 

Yukon at Territoires du Nord-Oues* 21 

	

170 
	

171 

	

39 
	

39 

	

362 
	

369 

	

254 
	

255 

	

3,795 
	

3,783 

	

6,210 
	

6,224 

	

513 
	

510 

	

499 
	

494 

	

1 1 369 
	

1,397 

I ,905 
	

1,887 

	

20 
	

19 

Wholesale trade, August 1992 
	

Commerce de gros, Aoüt 1992 
Statistics Canada - Cat. No. 63-008 

	
statistique canada - n' -008 au catalogue 



TABLE S. Wholesale Merchants Sales, Hot Seasonally Adjusted, by Trade Group and Region, 
Historical 

Sales 

August July June May April Ilarch February 
1992 1992 1992 1992 1992 1992 1992 

No. AoQt Juillet Juin 	Mai 

$ millions 

Avril Mars Février 

Trade Group - Canada 

1 Food, beverage, drug and tobacco 4,304 4,300 4,231 4,146 3 1 989 3,674 3,471 
products 

2 Apparel and dry goods 500 448 334 291 350 476 437 

3 Household goods 590 525 515 491 316 526 441 

4 Motor vehicles, parts and 1,627 1,636 1,891 1,860 21000 1,964 1,477 
accessories 

5 Metals, hardware, plurthing and 1,071 1005 1,194 1 1 125 1000 1,065 968 
heating equipment and supplies 

6 Luther and building materials 1,676 1,740 1,828 1,723 1,433 1,253 1 1 008 

7 Farm machinery, equipment and 386 377 422 418 443 335 213 
supplies 

8 Other machinery, equipment and 3,475 3,546 4,015 3,556 31551 3,942 3,227 
supplies 

9 Other products 2,371 2,608 2,714 2 3,815 2,376 2,603 2,241 

10 Total, all trades 15,999 16,084 17,144 16,426 15,960 15,837 13,482 

Regions 

11 Newfoundland 170 191 181 159 141 140 139 

12 Prince Edward Island 48 53 53 46 41 37 35 

13 Nov. Scotia 354 399 417 394 340 308 281 

14 New Brunswick 251 259 263 249 239 232 203 

15 Queb.c 4,133 3,947 4,250 4,103 3,880 3,808 3,306 

16 Ontario 6,460 6 9 495 7,015 6,674 6,727 6,797 5,653 

17 Manitoba 572 630 666 639 520 495 426 

18 Saskatchewan 495 517 544 535 440 401 391 

19 Alberta 1 ,627 1,464 11582 11,528  1,684 1 ,432 1,227 

20 British Ccluthi. 2,066 2,107 2,152 2,080 2,130 2,169 1,805 

21 Yuicon and Northwest Territories 23 22 20 19 18 20 17 

Wholesale trade, August 1992 Commerce de gros, AoQt 1992 
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• TABLEAU S. Ventas des usarchands de gras, non-desaisonnalisees, salon Is graupe de coerce at 
region, historique 

Ia 

Vuntes 

January December November October September August Year 
1992 1991 1991 1991 1991 1991 1992 

Janvier Décenthre Novo.thre Octobre Sep*erthre Ao± Annéa N' 

9 •illions Groupe da caarce - Canada 

3,639 3,830 3,896 4,040 3,948 3,962 31,753 Produits alimentaires, boissons, 1 
médicaments at tabac 

313 214 321 419 444 504 3,149 Vétements at articles da merceria 2 

447 511 643 665 629 564 4,050 Articles ménagars 3 

1,439 1,376 1,761 1081 1,839 19702 13,895 Véhiculas automobiles, pièces at 4 
accassoires 

1 1005 891 1,104 1,159 1,102 1,148 8,634 Métaux, articles do quincailleria, 5 
matérial de plontherie at de 
chauffage 

979 915 1,344 1,522 11528 1,575 11,640 Bois at matáriaux de construction 6 

218 275 245 351 302 358 2,813 Machines, matérial at fournikuras 7 
agr icolas 

3,225 3,690 3,417 3,297 3,320 3,161 28,537 Autres machines, materiel at 8 
fournituras 

2,187 2,422 2,427 2,625 2,488 2,334 19,914 Produits divers 9 

13,451 14,126 15,3.58 16,060 15,599 15,309 124,388 Total, ensemble des ocemeroes 10 

Regions 

143 163 180 189 179 190 1,264 Terra-Neuve 11 

35 39 39 41 40 40 348 tla-du-Princa4douard 12 

286 319 352 367 373 380 2,779 Nouvelle-toossa 13 

207 215 256 266 270 275 1,904 Nouveau-Brunswick 14 

3,250 3,376 3,797 4,059 4,008 3,957 30,676 Québec 15 

5 1689 5,914 6,262 6,588 6,395 6,158 51,509 Ontario 16 

426 442 499 535 523 524 4,374 Manitoba 17 

398 452 517 534 511 529 3,720 Saskatchewan 18 

1,242 1,310 1,359 1,455 1,371 1,380 11,385 Alberta 19 

1,760 1,881 1,881 2,006 10909 1,854 16,268 Colombia-Britannique 20 

16 17 16 19 20 21 156 Yukon at Territoires du Nord-0uek 21 

Wholesale trade, August 1992 Commerce de gros, AoCit 1992 
StatIstics Canada - Cat. No. 63-008 11 Statlstique Canada 	n° 63-008 au catalogue 



TABLE 6 • Wholesale Merchants Inventories, Seasonally Adjusted, by Trade Group 
	

. 

Inventories 

Stocks 

Change from 
previous month 

Variation du 
mois précédent 

	

August 	July 

	

1992 	1992 
Auust g July June 

1992 
May 

1992 
No. 

1992 
AoGt 

1992 
Juillet Juin Mai Aoüt Juillet 

Trade Group - Canada $ •illions 

I Food, beverage, drug and tobacco products 3,036 3,039 3,025 2,965 -0.1 0.5 

2 Apparel and dry goods 856 846 864 836 1.1 -2.0 

3 Household goods' 1,236 1,216 1 1 181 1,189 1.7 2.9 

4 Motor vehicles, parts and accessories 3,573 3,516 3,624 31655 1.6 -3.0 

5 Metals, hardware, pluthing and heating 2 1 099 2,074 2,124 2,063 1.2 -2.3 
equipment and supplies 

6 Luther and building materials 2,412 2,445 2,442 2,446 -1.3 0.1 

7 Farm machinery, equipment and supplies 1,383 1 1 391 1,420 1,445 -0.6 -2.0 

8 Other machinery, equipment and supplies 7,093 7,077 7,057 7,024 0.2 0.3 

9 Other products 3,030 3,061 31051 2,982 -1.0 0.4 

10 Total, all trades 24,719 24,666 24,787 24,605 0.2 -0.5 

S 
TABLE 7. Wholesale Merchants Inventories, Not Seasonally Adjusted, by Trade Group 

No 

Trade Group - Canada 

I Food, beverage, drug and tobacco products 

2 Apparel and dry goods 

3 Household goods 

4 Motor vehicles, parts and accessories 

5 Metals, hardware, plimóing and heating 
equipment and supplies 

6 Luther and building materials 

7 Farm machinery, equipment and supplies 

8 Other machinery, equipment and supplies 

9 Other products 

10 Total, all trades 

August 
t 992 
AoGt 

3,089 

909 

1,236 

3,457 

2,161 

2,427 

1,348 

7,164 

3,028 

24,820 

Inventories 

Stocks 

Jul 
199 

Juillet 

$ .illions 

3,068 

940 

1,216 

3,441 

2,149 

2,483 

1,393 

7,231 

3,046 

24,966 

June 
1992 
Ju in 

3,042 

930 

1,181 

3,622 

2,173 

2,565 

1,428 

7,102 

2,994 

25,038 

may  
199 
Mai 

3,002 

871 

1,189 

3,708 

2,199 

2,592 

1 ,504 

7,201 

3,039 

25,306 

1 The household goods trade group do not contain seasonal variation behaviour. Thus, the figures appearing 
in this table reflect the unadjusted data. 
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TABLEAU 6. Stocks dos •archands do gros, désaisonnalisés, solon Is groupe do co..orce 

Change from Change from previous year 
previous month 

Variation du Variat ion do lannéa précóclen*e 
moss precedent 

Juno May August July June May 
1992 1992 1992 1992 1992 1992 
Juin Mai Aoüt ,,Juillet Juin Mai N' 

per cent-pourcentage Groupe do comaorce - Canada 

2.0 2.8 8.8 11.6 11.3 6.3 Produits alimentaires, boissons, médicaments I 
of tabac 

3.3 -0.6 10.7 8.0 9.7 4.3 Vôtemonts at articles do mercorie 2 

-0.7 3.0 10.2 12.2 9.9 12.1 Articles ménagers 1  3 

-0.9 3.4 7.5 5.5 7.4 6.8 Véhicules automobiles, pieces at accessoiros 4 

2.9 0.6 -0.5 - - 4.8 -0.7 Métaux, articles do quincaillerie, materiel do 5 
plomborie at do chauffago 

-0.1 -3.0 9.3 11,9 10.1 11.9 Bois at ma*ériaux do construction 6 

-1.8 2.1 3.1 3.2 5.1 4.2 Machines, materiel of fournituros agricoles 7 

0.5 -0.5 1.5 0.1 0.3 -0.6 Autros machines, matérial of fournitures 8 

2.3 - - 1.1 -0.3 -0.9 -3.7 Produits divers 9 

0,7 0.7 4.5 4.2 4.8 3.0 Total, ense.ble des cos.orcos 10 

TABLEAU 7. Stocks dos •archands do gros, non-désaisonnailsés, salon Is groupo do coorco 

Change from previous year 

Variation do lanné. prCcádon*e 

August July June 
1992 

May 
1992 1992 

AOt 
1992 

Juillet Juin Mai N' 

per cent-pourcontag. Groups do camasros • Canada 

9.8 12.3 13.5 8.4 Produi*s ali.en*airos, boissons, médicaments 1 
of tabac 

9.6 7.4 10.5 4.8 Vête.onts at articles do mercarie 2 

10.2 12.2 9.9 12.1 Articles ménagers 3 

4.4 4.5 7.4 7.0 Véhicules automobiles, piôc.s at accessoires 4 

0.9 0.2 5.3 1.8 Métaux, articles do quincaillerie, materiel do 5 
ploith.rie of do chauffage 

9.2 12.9 10.4 13.3 Bois at niatériaux do construction 6 

2.2 2.2 5.4 6.3 Machines, matérial of fournitures agricolos 7 

1.1 - - 0.1 -0.2 Autres machines, materiel of fournitures 8 

0.5 0.7 0.2 -4.0 Produits divers 9 

4.3 4.3 5.2 3.9 Total, ense.ble des coerces 10 

1 Lo groupe do comliorce dos articles ménagors no comçfo pas do variation saisonniôre. Ainsi, los chiffros qui 
apparaisser+ dans Ce tableau représontervt los donnégs non-ajustous. 
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TABLE S. Wholesale Herchants Inventories, Seasonally Adjusted, by Trade Group, Historical 

Inventories 

August July June May April March February 
992 1992 1992 1992 1992 1992 1992 

No. AoGt Juillet Juin Mai Avril Mars Fóvrier 

Trade Group - Canada $ millions 

I Food, beverage, drug and tobacco 3036 3039 3,025 2,965 2,884 2,837 2,866 
products 

2 Apparel and dry goods 856 846 864 836 841 856 858 

3 Household goods' 1,236 1,216 1 1 181 1 1 189 11155 1,152 1,152 

4 Motor vehicles, parts and 3,573 3,516 3,624 3,655 3,535 3,407 3,658 
accessories 

5 Metals, hardware, plu,thing and 2,099 22074 2,124 2 1 063 2 1 050 2,058 2 1 110 
heating equipment and supplies 

6 Lurther and building materials 2,412 2,445 2,462 2,446 2,522 2,408 2,394 

7 Farm machinery, equipment and 1,383 1,391 1,420 1,445 1,416 1,428 1,416 
supplies 

8 Other machinery, equipment and 7,093 7,077 7,057 7,024 7,056 7426 7,143 
supplies 

9 Other products 3,030 3,061 3 1 051 21982 2,983 3,000 3,065 

10 Total, all trades 24,719 24,666 24,787 24,605 24,442 24,171 24,662 

TABLE 9. Wholesale Perchants Inventories, Not Seasonally Adjusted, by Trade Group, Historical 

Inventories 

August 
1992 

July 
1992 

June 
1992 

May 
1992 

April 
1992 

March 
1992 

Februar 
199 

No. AoOt Juillet Juin Mai Avril Mars Fóvrier 

Trade Group - Canada $ •illions 

1 Food, beverage, drug and tobacco 3 1 089 3,068 3,042 3,002 2,857 2,751 2,804 
products 

2 Apparel and dry goods 909 940 930 871 866 868 862 

3 Household goods 1 1 236 1,216 1 2 181 1,189 1 1 155 1052 11152 

4 Motor vehicles, parts and 3,457 3,441 3,622 3,708 3,601 3 1 558 3,762 
accessories 

5 Metals, hardware, pluithing and 2,161 2,149 2,173 2,199 21120 2447 2032 
heating equipment and supplies 

6 Luer and building materials 2,427 2,483 2,565 2,592 2,660 2,522 2,428 

7 Farm machinery, equipment and 12348 1,393 1,428 1,504 1,506 1,494 1,437 
supplies 

8 Other machinery, equipment and 7,164 7,231 7002 7,201 7,250 79051 7,063 
supplies 

9 Other products 3,028 3,046 2,994 3,039 3 1 059 3 1 088 3054 

10 Total, all trades 24,820 24,966 25,038 25,306 25 1 075 24,531 24,694 

' The household goods trade group do not contain seasonal variation behaviour. Thus, the figures appearing 
in this table reflect the unadjusted data. 

LIII 

. 
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Stocks 

January December Nevember October September 
1992 1991 1991 1991 1991 

Janvier Décenthro Novembre Octobre Septembre 

$ millions 

2,784 2,748 2,761 2,719 2,802 

867 823 777 778 770 

11110 1,128 1 1 116 1,140 11136 

3,582 3,523 3,544 3,448 3,387 

2,082 2,059 2,068 2,022 1,944 

2,347 2,271 2,260 2,261 2,239 

1,393 1,396 1,356 1,363 1,341 

7,099 7,175 7,074 6,916 6,963 

3,068 3,042 2,930 2,986 3,018 

24,332 24,164 23,884 23,634 23,600 

August 
1991 
AoGt 

Graupa do commerce - Canada 

2,792 Produi*s alimentaires, boissons, médicanonts 	1 
at tabac 

773 Vétemonts at articles do mercerie 	 2 

1,121 Articles n6nagors 1 	 3 

3,324 Véhicules automobiles, pièces at accessoires 	4 

2,109 Métaux, articles do quincailleria, matérial 	5 
do plontherlo at do chaufage 

2,208 Bois at matériaux do construction 	 6 

1,341 Machines, materiel at fournitures agricoles 	7 

6,989 Autres machines, matérial at fournituros 	 8 

2,997 Produits divars 	 9 

23,654 Total, ensemble dos coemorcos 	 10 

. 

TABLEAU B. Stocks des marchands do gros, désasonnalsés, solon Is groupe do coorca, historique 

U 

N' 

. 

TABLEAU 9. Stocks des •archands do gros, non -désaisannalisés, salon Is groupo do 000ros, 
historique 

Stocks 

January December November October September 
1992 1991 1991 1991 1991 

Janv jar Déconthre Noveithro Octobre Soptenthro 

$ •illions 

2,728 2,734 2,795 2,792 2,844 

845 753 687 712 762 

1,110 1028 1,116 1,140 1036 

3 1 598 3,491 3,394 3,384 3,394 

2,003 1,958 11985 1,993 1 1 935 

2,254 2 1 150 2023 2,152 2,209 

1,381 1,380 1,295 1 9 300 1,303 

6,904 6066 6,951 6,885 6,975 

3 1 055 2,958 2,861 2,941 3,007 

23,878 23,516 23 1 206 23,299 23,565 

August 
I 991 
Aot N o  

Groupe do coerce - Canada 

2,813 Produits alinientairos, boissons, médicaents 
at *ab.c 

830 VCtemonts at articles do niercorie 

1,121 Articles mén.gers 

3,249 VIhiculos automobiles, pièces at acc.ssoiros 

2,142 Métaux 2  articles do quincaillerio, matérial 
do plontherie at da chauffago 

2,223 Bois at matériaux do construction 

1 1 319 Machines, matérial at fourni*ures agricolos 

7,088 Autres machines, matérial at fournituros 

3,014 Produits divers 

23,798 Total, ensemble des coercos 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

1 Le groupo do cotninarce dos articles ménagors no couto pas de variation saisonnièro. Ainsi, los chiffres qui 
apparaissant dans ca tableau représan*ent los donnóas non-a)ustées. 

S 
Wholesale trade, August 1992 	 Commerce de gras, Aot 1992 
StatistIcs Canada - Cat. No. 63-008 	 15 	 statistlque Canada - n' 63-008 au catalogue 



No 

TABLE 10. Wholesale Merchants, Inventories'Sales Ratio Seasonally Adjusted, by Trade Group 

No 

Inventories/sales ratio 

Rapport stocks/ventas 

	

August 	 July 	 June 	 Ma 

	

1992 	 1992 	 1992 	 199 

	

AoOt 	 Juillet 	 Juin 	 Mai 

Trade Group - Canada 

1 Food, beverage, drug and tobacco products 0.72 0.74 0.74 0.72 

2 Apparel and dry goods 2.24 2.18 2.12 2.25 

3 Household goods 2.13 2.10 2.11 2.20 

4 Motor vehicles, parts and accessories 2.06 2.02 2.05 2,11 

S Metals, hardware, plurthing and heating 1.98 1.89 1.96 1.93 
equipment and supplies 

6 Luther and building materials 1.62 1.65 1.66 1.65 

7 Farm machinery, equipment and supplies 4.04 4.05 4.12 4.18 

8 Other machinery, equipment and supplies 1.87 1.89 1.93 1.95 

9 Other products 1.21 1.21 1.23 1.21 

10 Total, all trades 1.53 1.54 1.56 1.57 

TABLE 11 • Wholesale Merchants Sple Response Fraction and Coefficient of Variation 
for Inventories 

Respons. fraction 

Fract ion de réponse 

	

August 	 July 	 June 	 Ma 

	

1992 	 1992 	 1992 	 199 

	

AoOt 	 Juillet 	 Juin 	 Mai 

. 

Trade Group • Canada 

1 Food, beverage, drug and tobacco products 

2 Apparel and dry goods 

3 Household goods 

4 Motor vehicles, parts and accessories 

5 Metals, hardware, pluthing and heating 
equipment and supplies 

6 Luther and building materials 

7 Farm machinery, equipment and supplies 

8 Other machinery, equipment and supplies 

9 Other products 

10 Total, all trades 

Wtiolesale trade. August 1992 
StatIstics Canada - Cat. No. 63-008 

84.5 86.1 81.9 85.6 

60.7 63.7 61.6 612 

78.6 79.2 87.9 84.7 

878 88.5 88.7 87.1 

84.4 84.3 79.6 78.8 

75.9 76.2 72.1 74.0 

67.5 71.0 67.2 82.4 

81.2 80.7 80.1 81.3 

76.8 72.1 72.5 72.2 

80.2 80.0 78.7 80.1 
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TABLEAU 10 • Marchands de gros, rapport stacks/ventes désaisannalisé, salon Ia groupe do cOmmerce 

Inventor las/sales ratio 

Rapport stocks/vontes 

August July 	Jun. May 
1991 1991 	 1991 1991 
AoOt Juillet 	Juin Mai 

0.73 0.72 	0.72 0.75 

2.12 2.13 	2.18 2.10 

2.02 2.00 	2.11 2.10 

1.86 1.91 	 1.93 1.96 

1.87 1.83 	1.81 1.96 

1.60 1.59 	1.64 1.61 

4.39 4.60 	4.17 4.09 

2.08 2.14 	2.11 2.16 

1.24 1.27 	1.27 1.27 

1.56 1.58 	 1.58 1.61 

Groups do cammerco - Canada 

Produits alimentairos, boissons, médicaments 	1 
at tabac 

Vêtements at articlos do mercorie 	 2 

Articles ménagers 	 3 

Véhiculas automobiles, pièces at accassoires 	4 

Flétaux, articles do quincaillaria, matériol do 5 
plomb.ria at do chauffage 

Bois at matáriaux do construction 	 6 

Machines, matérial at fournituras agricoles 	7 

Autras machines, materiel at fournitures 	8 

Produits divers 	 9 

Total. anamable dam commerces 	 10 

. 

TABLEAU 11. Marchands do gras, -fraction de reponse de l'échantillon at caa-fliciant de varlation 
des stocks 

Coefficient of variation 

Coefficient do variation 

	

August 	July 	June 	 Ma 

	

1992 	 1992 	 1992 	 199 

	

Aot 	 Juillot 	 Juin 	 11.1 N o  

7.4 	 7.6 	 7.6 	 7.9 

9.7 9.4 10.4 9.8 

4.3 4.8 5.0 5.7 

3.4 3.5 3.4 3.4 

6.8 6.7 6.1 5.6 

10.1 9.4 8.9 8.6 

13.8 13.7 13.7 14.7 

11.7 11.6 10.6 10.4 

14.6 12.9 11.9 10.6 

4.2 	 4.1 	 3.7 	 3.7  

Groupa do coroe . Canada 

Produits alimontairos, boismons, médicaments 	1 
at tabac 

Vétoments at articles da morcarie 	 2 

Articles ,tiénagars 	 3 

Véhicules automobiles, pièces at accassoiras 	4 

Métaux, articlos de quincailleria, matérial do 5 
plon*,arie at do chauf fag. 

Bois at matérisux do construction 	 6 

Machines, matérial at fournituras agricolas 	7 

Autres machines, matérial at fournitures 	8 

Produits divers 	 9 

Total, onsa.blo dam carces 	 10 
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THE MARKET 
RESEARCH 
HANDBOOK 
1992 
The fastest way 
to get off to a 
good start! 
Brainstorming with your 
colleagues produces some 
great marketing ideas. But 
which ones will you use? The 
Market Research Handbook 
1992 can help you narrow 
your options before you commit 
any more time and resources to 

developing your strategy. 
This handbook is the most compre- 
hcnsivc statistical compendium on 
Canadian consumers and the businesses 
that serve them. 
It helps you to identify, define and locate your 
target markets. 

Looking for... 
oci&)-economic and demogri hic prliles of 

4') urban areas? 

• . . revenue and expenditure data for retailers and small 
businesses? 

The Market Research Handbook 1992 has it -Al 
and more. It provides i0t rmauon (n. 

• personal spending 
• size and composition of houeho1d 
• wages and salaries 
• investment in Canadian industries 
• labour force in various industries 
• Industry and consumer prices 

It has been one of our bestsellers since 1 9 	for the 
simple reason that it offers such a range and depth of 
market data. Save time and money when you're 
looking for data or data sources, keep the Market 
Research Handbook 1992 close at hand for 
easy reference. 

The Market Research Handbook 1992 (Cat. no. 63.224) is 591 
plus - % GST) in Canada, [S$l 13 in the U nited States and US$132 
in other countries. 

To order, write to Publication Sales, Statistics Canada, Ottawa, 
Ontario, K I A 0Th or contact the nearest Statistics Canada 
Reference Centre listed in this publication. 

For faster service fax vour order to 1-613-951-1584. Or call toll-free 
•500-20-" and use your VISA or MasterCard. 

LE RECUE[L 
STATISUQtT DES 
ETUDES,,DE 
MARCHE 1992 

Pour partir 
dubonpied! 

sCances de remue-mCninges 
llissent d'excellentes idëes de 
ommercialisation. Mais lesQuelles 
choisir? Le Recueil 

statistique des etudes 
de marché 1992 peut 

vous faciliter les choix 
avant que vous n'engagiez 

plus de temps et de ressources 
a l'laboration de votre strategic. 

Cc recueil statistique est Ic plu 
cxhaustif qui soit sur les consom- 

mateurs canadiens et les entreprisc 
qui les servent. II vous aide définir 
et situer vos marches cibles. 

Vous cbercbez... 
des profils socio-economlques et démographiques de 

-i regions urhaines ? 

des donnCes sur les recettes et les dépenses de 
dCtaillants et de petites entreprises ? 

Le Recuell contient tout cela... et plus encore 

• dcpenses personnelles 
• taille et composition des ménages 
• traitements et salaires 
• investissements par secteur d'activité économique 
• population active par secteur dactivité 
• prix de l'industrie et de Ia consommation 

Si c'cst l'un de nos succès depuis 197',  c'est parce qu'il vous 
renseigne en long et en large sur Ic marchC. Pour 
economiser temps et argent, vous ne sauriez vous en 
passer. 

Le Recueil statistique des etudes de marché 1992 (n° 63-22.4 2U 
catalogue) cothe 94 $ (TPS de '% en sus) au Canada, 113 $ US aux Etats-Unis 
ci 132 $ US thns les autres pays. 

Pour commander, veuilkz ecrire a Vente des publications, Statisnqu 
Canada, Ottawa (Ontario), KIA 0T6 ou communiquer avec It 	nrc 
de consultation de Statistique Canada Ic plus prês (voir Ia liste 	 Is 
Ilgurani dans Ia prësente publication). 

Pour un service plus rapide. commandea par télécopieur au 
1-0I3'95I'158. Ou composez sans frais Ic 1-800-26-66' ci uu!isei 
votre carte VISA ou MasterCard 

S 
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